
140 
TF100CE 

 
 

 
Figure 15: TF01-14 MAIN SLIDE ASSY 

 
 



141 
TF100CE 

IPBTF01-14 MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 
IPBTF01-14 (SH. 1 of 2) 
 
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
 
1  1M01            DRIVE PLATE                      1    
     
2  1M02           MAIN SLIDE                         1    
     
3  1M03           MAIN DOVE TAIL                       1    
     
4  1M05-P2        RIGHT CLAMP BLOCK                        1    
     
5   1M05-P1        LEFT CLAMP BLOCK      1    
     
6   1M06           MICRO BASE                     1    
     
7  1M07           CYLINDER BRACKET                      1    
     
8  1M08           CYLINDER SUPPORT                    1    
 
9  1M09   CONTACT BAR     1 
     
10  1M10           MAIN SLIDE GIB     1    
      
11  1M11           Z-ADJUST ROD                       1    
     
12  1M13           CLAMP BLOCK PIN                    2    
     
13  1M16           SWITCH BRACKET                        1    
 
14  1T06           ROD CLAMP                          2    
      
15  P0002           ¼” DIA STEEL BALL                      1    
     
16  P0018           TEFLON ROD           2    
     
17  P0019           TOGGLE VALVE             1    
     
18  P0020           BARB FITTING       2    
     
19  P0021           DIAL INDICATOR          1    
     
20  P0022           KNOB 5/16-18     1    
     
21  P0043           O-RING      1    
  
22  P0106           MICROSWITCH             1    
     
23  P0160           BARB FITTING         1    
 

 



142 
TF100CE 

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY 
IPBTF01-14 (SH. 2 of 3) 

 
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
 
24  P0161           TORQUE KNOB         2    
 
25   P0162   SEAL       1 
 
26  P0163             KNOB           1    
 
27  P0303   (SQUEEGEE UP/DOWN) DECAL   1 
 
28  P0305   (SCREEN UP/DOWN) DECAL    1 
 
29  P0306   (SNAP OFF TO LOCK) DECAL    1 
 
30  P0307           (SCREEN HEIGHT) DECAL               1    
 
31  P0797   SHUTTLE VALVE     1 
 
32  P0861           THRUST BEARING              2    
     
33  P0862           BELLEVILLE WASHER      1    
 
34  P0863   THRUST WASHER     4 
     
35  1M30           TORQUE KNOB WASHER       2    
     
36              10-32 X 3/4" CONE POINT SET SCREW  4    
 
37     5/16-18 X 3" SET SCREW    1 
 
38     10-32 X 3/16" SET SCREW    3 
     
39            M6 X 60MM SET SCREW    2    
 
40     1/4-20 X 1" SHCS     4 
 
41     1/4-20 X 1/2" SHCS     1 
 
42     1/4" WASHER      1 
 
43     10-32 X 1 1/8" SHCS     4 
 
44      10-32 X 5/8" SHCS     3 
 
45     10-32 X 1/2" SHCS     1 
 
46     8-32 X 1/2" SHCS     2 
 
47     6-32 X 3/8" SHCS     2 
 



143 
TF100CE 

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY 
IPBTF01-14 (SH. 3 of 3) 

 
48     2-56 X 3/8 PHS     2 
 
49     M5 WASHER      1 
 
50     10-24 UNF NUT     2 
 
51     DOWEL PIN 3/8 X 2"     1 
 
52     .4" HEAT SHRINK     1 
 
53     #10 WASHER      1 
 
54     #10 LOCK WASHER     1 
 

 
 
  


